

Govt. of West Bengal OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER Berhampore Irrigation Division Berhampore , Murshidabad Mail id: <u>officebidee@gmail.com</u>

Camp No. 01/ Vill. Jakhni, G.P. Gundaria/Block: Bharatpur-I/Dist. Msd

Date: 19.09.2024

NOTICE INVITING SEALED SPOT BID NO .- 01 OF 2024-25 OF EE/BID

Sealed SPOT BID is hereby invited by the Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal for the works as per list attached herewith from the intended, financially solvent experienced bidders who have wide range of experience in similar type of works in respect of damages of embankments, irrigation canal, and hydraulic structures etc. The work should have to be executed as per supplied drawing and must have to be completed within stipulated time. The rate must be quoted in words and figures with attached schedule as well as in your letter head Pad.

Token Work Order & LOA will be issued first. After executing the formal agreement final work order will be issued in due course. Extra claim beyond the Price schedule will not be entitled.

- 1) Venue of Spot Bid :- Near Jakhni Sluice Gate on L/B of river Kuye(Chandpur Kolla embankment), Vill. & Mouza-Jakhni, G.P. Gundaria, Block: Bharatpur-I, Dist. Murshidabad .
- 2) Date of sealed spot bid: On 19.09.2024
- 3) Date and time of receiving application: On 19.09.2024 upto18.00 Hrs.
- 4) Date of issue of bid paper: On 19.09.2024 upto 19:00Hrs.
- 5) Bid will be received by the undersigned: On 19.09.2024 upto20:00 Hrs.

Details of Work:-

Sl. No.	Name of the work	Estimated Bid value (Amount in Rs.)	Earnest Money (Amount in Rs.)	Time of Completion	Eligibility of Contractor
1	Restoration work of minor breach on Chandpur-Kolla Embankment on L/B of river Kuye and R/B of river Mayurakshi near VillJakhni, Mouza-Jakhni under Gundaria G.P. in P.S. & Block-Bharatpur-1, Dist. Murshidabad	4,84,277.00	9,686.00	10 days	Outsider bonafied contractor having 30% credential of similar nature of work

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division Berhampore, Murshidabad

-: Terms and Condition :-

- 1. The rate should be quoted both in figures & words.
- 2. The rate is to be quoted in the letter head of the bidder and also of S.O.R.
- 3. The working schedule of items of work will be supplied during execution of work.
- 4. The Successful bidder is to deposit Earnest Money in the form of Demand Draft, Banker's Cheque, and Treasury Challan, Deposit at Call Receipt (D.C.R.) of Scheduled Banks guaranteed by the Reserve Bank of India may be accepted as earnest money and/or security Deposit during execution of the formal tender in WEF No. 2911.

In terms of Memo. No. 108-IB/IW/O/IB-Misc-38/201(Part) dated 16.11.2011 of Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, I&W.D, the original copies of the Demand Draft/Banker's Cheque Deposit at Call Receipts (DCR), towards Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) issued from any of the following Schedule Banks in favour of the Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division Payable at Berhampore, Murshidabad.

- 5. All the self attested copies of the documents of Company details/Trade License/By Laws as applicable is to be deposited by the successful bidder during formal agreement.
- 6. The Successful bidder is to be deposit self Attested Copies of PAN/VAT clearance/PTCC ete. during formal agreement.
- 7. The contractors shall also have satisfied the EIC regarding proper utilization of materials.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division Berhampore, Murshidabad

Camp No. 01/ Vill. Jakhni, G.P. Gundaria/Block: Bharatpur-I/Dist. Msd/1(9)

Copy for information and taking necessary action for wide publication to the:-

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (North), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Green Park Irrigation Campus, Green Park, Mokdompur, Malda-732103.
- 3. The District Magistrate, Murshidabad, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer, North Irrigation Circle-II, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 5. The Sub Divisional Officer, Kandi Irrigation Sub-Division, Kandi, Murshidabad.
- 6. Notice Board, Berhampore Irrigation Division, Berhampore, Murshidabad.
- 7. -9. The Divisional Accounts Officer, Gr-I/Estimating Section/ Guard File of Berhampore Irrigation Division.

Sd/-Executive Engineer, Berhampore Irrigation Division Berhampore, Murshidabad

Date : 19.09.2024